RE



EET

To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	225735 cuments or copy thereof.
MPT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AT&T Corp.
Adriana DUMITRAS. Barin Geoffry HASKELL	Name: <u>AT&T Corp.</u>
Bariff Geolify HASKELL 94-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas
	_
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: New York State: New York ZIP:- 10013-2412
Execution Date: August 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/237489
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is August 29, 2002
A. Patent Application No B. Pa	atent No. (s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mr. Samuel H. Dworetsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: AT&T Corp.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>P.O. Box 4110</u>	8. Deposit account number: 01-2745
City: Middletown State: New Jersey ZIP: 07748-4110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signatu	ro	
	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original docum	* -	
''	Com E. Taylor	Sept . 9, 2002
Ann E. Taylor	Line C. Tayou	- sept !!
Name of Person Signir	ng Signature	Dráte
Docket No. 2001-0479	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ints, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington D. C. 2000

Washington, D. C. 20231

09/17/2002 LHUELLER 00000157 012745

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013286 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Adriana Dumitras, of Sunnyvale in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, and Barin Geoffry Haskell, of Mountain View in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Texture Replacement In Video Sequences And Images described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and based on our prior provisional application, Serial No. 60/328,627, filed October 11, 2001, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

-1-

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

 Monitray	
Adriana Dumitras	

Milagras Lunaway

Date: Aug 29,2002

United States of America

State of California)ss:

County of Santa Clara)

On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2002, before me personally came Adriana Dumitras, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

MILAGROS DUNAWAY
COMM. # 1334768
NOTARY PUBLIC
CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
EXPIRES DEC. 14, 2005

-2-

Barin Geoffry Haskell

Date: 8-29-02

United States of America

State of California)ss:

County of Santa Clara)

On this 29th day of Angust, 2002, before me personally came Barin Geoffry Haskell, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Milagras Lanaway
Notary Rublic

AT&T Corp. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110